# 504533896 09/06/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4580603

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	ASSIGNMENT				
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIG	ANMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name				Exe	cution Date
JARI TASKINEN						01/27	7/2010
MARKUS WEBER						01/05	5/2010
JARTO LUOTOLA						02/15	5/2010
DOUGLAS WOODS						03/04	1/2010
MARKUS GYGAX						01/06	6/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	PALO	DEX GROUP	OY				
Street Address:	NAHKI	ELANTIE 160					
Internal Address:	P.O. B	OX 64					
City:	TUUSI	JLA					
State/Country:	FINLA	ND					
-	FINLAI						
Postal Code:	FI-043	01	Number		]		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	FI-043	01	Number		]		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email:	FI-043 Total: 1 ATA	01 15684564 0 the e-mail a d; if that is u	address first; if				ll be sent
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	FI-043 Total: 1 ATA	01 15684564 0 the e-mail a d; if that is u	address first; if nsuccessful, it andruslaw.com				ll be sent
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	FI-043 Total: 1 ATA	01 15684564 15684564 d; if that is un amandaw@a BENJAMIN F 100 EAST W	address first; if nsuccessful, it andruslaw.com R. IMHOFF /ISCONSIN AVE	will be sei			ll be sent
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	FI-043 Total: 1 ATA	01 15684564 15684564 <i>d; if that is ui</i> amandaw@a BENJAMIN F 100 EAST W SUITE 1100	address first; if nsuccessful, it andruslaw.com R. IMHOFF /ISCONSIN AVE	<i>will be sei</i> ENUE			ll be sent
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	FI-043 Total: 1 ATA	01 15684564 15684564 <i>d; if that is ui</i> amandaw@a BENJAMIN F 100 EAST W SUITE 1100	address first; if nsuccessful, it andruslaw.com R. IMHOFF /ISCONSIN AVE	<i>will be sei</i> ENUE			ll be sent
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	FI-043	01 15684564 15684564 15684564 amandaw@a BENJAMIN F 100 EAST W SUITE 1100 MILWAUKEE	address first; if nsuccessful, it andruslaw.com R. IMHOFF /ISCONSIN AVE E, WISCONSIN :	<i>will be sei</i> ENUE			ll be sent
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	FI-043	01 15684564 15684564 15684564 amandaw@a BENJAMIN F 100 EAST W SUITE 1100 MILWAUKEE 5487-0	address first; if nsuccessful, it andruslaw.com R. IMHOFF /ISCONSIN AVE E, WISCONSIN :	<i>will be sei</i> ENUE 53202			ll be sent
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	FI-043	01 15684564 15684564 15684564 amandaw@a BENJAMIN F 100 EAST W SUITE 1100 MILWAUKEE 5487-0 BENJA	address first; if nsuccessful, it andruslaw.com R. IMHOFF /ISCONSIN AVE E, WISCONSIN AVE	<i>will be sei</i> ENUE 53202			ll be sent

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=2017-09-05_5487-00095_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif
source=2017-09-05_5487-00095_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif
source=2017-09-05_5487-00095_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif
source=2017-09-05_5487-00095_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif
source=2017-09-05_5487-00095_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

### WHEREAS:

Jari Taskinen	_of	Kulleronkuja 8.	FI-04300	) Tuusula	, FINLAND	
Name (joint inventor)		Street	Zip	City	Country	
Markus Weber	_of	Ellipsipolku 2C	, FI-02210	<u>) Espoo,</u>	FINLAND	
Name (joint inventor)		Street	Zip	City	Country	
Jarto Luotola	_of	Martinmetsa 23	A, FI-023	300 Espo	o, FINLAND	
Name (joint inventor)		Street	Zip	City	Country	
Douglas Woods	_of	9201 Wyndham	Hills Cou	<u>irt, Frank</u>	lin, WI 53132	<u>USA</u>
Name (joint inventor)		Street		City	State Zip	Country
<u>Markus Gygax</u>	_of	Pomernweg 1, 0	<u>CH-4800 2</u>	Zofingen	<u>, SWITZERLA</u>	AND
Name (joint inventor)		Street	Zip	City	Country	

hereinafter called ASSIGNOR(S), has (have) made a certain new and useful invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been made, said application being identified by:

Title: CLEANING SYSTEM FOR AN IMAGE PLATE READOUT DEVICE

Appln. No. <u>12/643,605</u> <u>14/504,006</u> <u>1</u>5/684,564

Filing Date December 21, 2009 2014-10-01 2017-08-23

or is about to be made, said application being identified by

Title: CLEANING SYSTEM FOR AN IMAGE PLATE READOUT DEVICE

Date of Execution\_\_\_\_\_

Attorney Docket No. 5487-00033 5487-00095

Customer No. 26753

#### WHEREAS:

Pa	aloDEx Group Oy
(N	ame of Assignee)
	O. Box 64, FI-04301 Tuusula, FINLAND ddress of Assignee)
[X	[] Limited Company [] Corporation - organized
an	ad existing under the laws of FINLAND
1	] Individual or Sole Proprietor [ ] Partnership;

Page 1 of 5

 Application No. 12/643,605
 14/504,006
 15/684,564
 Atty. Docket No. 5487-00033
 5487-00095

 Filing Date:
 December 21, 2009
 2014-10-01
 Customer No. 26753
 5487-00095

hereinafter called ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells (sell), assigns (assign) and transfers (transfer) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, the said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants (covenant) that he (they) has (have) full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and has (have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants (covenant) that he (they) will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said ASSIGNEE, to said invention, said application, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom, and if said ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that he (they) will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE.

And, ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants (covenant) that he (they) will at all times communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history

Page 2 of 5

 Application No. 12/643,605 14/504,006
 15/684,564
 Atty. Docket No. 5487-00033
 5487-00095

 Filing Date:
 December 21, 20092014-10-01
 Customer No. 26753
 2017-08-23

thereof, known to him (them), and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

ASSIGNOR(S) authorizes (authorize) the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument, if necessary or desirable, the filing date and serial number of the application referred to above.

Date: 271.2010 Inventor Jari Taskinen

Personally appeared before me this 27 day of -5000 day of 2010, **Jari Taskinen**, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Witness Witness

Date: 5 01.2010

Inventor Markus Weber

Hama Ses	
Witness	
La fortilli	
Witness	
Page 3 of 5	

PATENT REEL: 043494 FRAME: 0824 Application No. 12/643,60514/504,006 15/684,564 Atty. Docket No. 5487-00033 5487-00095 Filing Date: December 21, 2009 2014-10-01

Customer No. 26753

2017-08-23

Date: 15, 2, 2010 Inventor Jarto Luotola

Personally appeared before me this 15 day of February 20  $10^{\circ}$ , Jarto Luotola, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Witness NINA WESSITA

Witness ESA KUOKANGAS

Date: 4.3.2010

Inventor Dear War	
Douglas Woods	

Personally appeared before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 20 / O, Douglas Woods, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Mary Livet	
Witness	######################################

Page 4 of 5

 Application No. 12/643,605
 14/504,006
 15/684,564
 Atty. Docket No. 5487-00033
 5487-00095

 Filing Date:
 December 21, 2009
 2014-10-01
 Customer No. 26753
 5487-00095

Date:	6.1.2010	Inventor _	h gui x
-			Markus Gygax

Personally appeared before me this  $\frac{ih}{l} \frac{lm}{l} day$  of  $\frac{jamany}{j}$ . 20<u>10</u>, **Markus Gygax**, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Witness Witness	
A GODIA SE	
Witness	

<b>NECONDED PTO</b>
DATE: 3-31-2010
REEL: 024168
FRAMES: 0677-0683